MRD 10/27/199		11 - 0	5-1999			
FOEIM PTO-1595 (Hov. 6-93) OMB No. 0651 0011 (axp. 4/94)	RECOL			ΞT	U.S. DEPAITIMEN Patent and	T OF COMMETICE I Tradomark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼	T		92580	/	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commis	sloner of Patents ar	nd Tradomarks: F	lease record the attac	ched orlgine	al documents or copy	lhereof.
 Name of conveying party(h (1)Hideharu MAT 	•				ecelving party(les)	T To
Addillorat name(s) of conveying part	y(tes) attached? U Y	ea 1821 No		98S:		09/42 10/27
3. Nature of conveyance:						T ==
₩ Assignment	U Me	rger	Street Addres	s:_ 1-1 ,	Kami kodanaka	4-chome,
LI Security Agreement	U Chi	ange of Name	Nakaha	ara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi	<u></u>
U Ollier Execution Date: Octobe			Country: 3	Japan	State: s(os) allached? (1 Yes	
4. Application number(s) or p If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No.	led together with a	•	•		oplication Is ^{Octobe}	er 14, 1999
DOCKET NO.: FUJZ 1	6.686 ^u	a etadınını lanolilbi	Inched? U Yos U No			
Name and address of part concerning document short		oondence	6. Total number	of applica	lions and patents in	volved: 1
Name: HELFGOTT 8	KARAS, P.	С.	7. Total fee (37	CFN 3.41	\$ 40.0	0
Internal Address: <u>EMPTI</u> 60TH	RE STATE BU FLOOR	ILDING	⊠ Enclosed		arged to deposit a	ccount
					934 10 0457011	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing http://pation/s/true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Signatur Total number of pages including cover shipt, attachments, and document:

_ZIP: 10118

Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE

00000021 09428104

Name of Person Signing

City: NEW YORK

9. Statement and signature.

the original document. Samson Helfgott

No.: 23,072

/04/1999 DBUTLER

02 FC:581

Reg.

SUITE 6024

State: NY

40.00 DP

Filed by Express Mail pursuppt to 37 C.F.A. 1.10.

8. Deposit account number:

08-1634

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

10/27/99 Date

PATENT REEL: 010353 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT

	F RECOGNIZING CONNECTION OF RECONSTRUCTING PATTERN
	ED WIRING BOARD
for which	
(check one) [X]	an application is being filed concurrently herewith,
[]	an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on
[]	and given Application Serial No.
and WHEREAS,	FUJITSU LIMITED
having a place of bu	
	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan , ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtain	ing the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
ferred and set over, successors, legal repsaid United States a which may be grain protection, including filed for said inventage applications and the Patent Laws of the international agreement and all forms of increases and designs we all extensions, renew ASSIGNOR au Official of any counforms of industrial	ion, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its presentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the pplication and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States atted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property g, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be tion in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other tent or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; tustrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certification may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and vals and reissues thereof; thorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any try or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its resentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
successors, regar rep	
AND ASSIGNO)R covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest havein agricued, and have
	OR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has ill not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
not executed, and wind AND ASSIGNO legal representatives lawful papers, executed everything possib	
not executed, and wind AND ASSIGNO degal representatives lawful papers, executed everything possib proper protection for	Il not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. OR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all te all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in all countries.
not executed, and wing AND ASSIGNO ASS	Il not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. OR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all te all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in all countries. Hideharu Matsushita
not executed, and wing AND ASSIGNO ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNOR ASSI	Il not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. OR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all te all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in all countries. first inventor Hideharu Matsushita Date October 14, 19
AND ASSIGNO legal representatives lawful papers, execut do everything possible proper protection for full name of sole or inventor's signature Residence Kanag	Il not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. OR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all te all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in all countries. First inventor Hideharu Matsushita Date October 14, 19 awa, Japan Citizenship Japan
AND ASSIGNO legal representatives lawful papers, executed everything possible proper protection for a full name of sole or any enterior's signature residence Kanag	Il not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. OR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all te all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in all countries. first inventor Hideharu Matsushita Date October 14, 19 awa, Japan Citizenship Japan Coofficienship Japan Coofficienship Japan
not executed, and wind AND ASSIGNO legal representatives lawful papers, executed everything possib	Il not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. OR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all te all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in all countries. First inventor Hideharu Matsushita Date October 14, 19 awa, Japan Citizenship Japan
AND ASSIGNO degal representatives awful papers, execut do everything possib proper protection for full name of sole or enventor's signature desidence Kanag Post Office Address	Il not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. OR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all te all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in all countries. first inventor Hideharu Matsushita Date October 14, 19 awa, Japan Citizenship Japan c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan
AND ASSIGNO egal representatives awful papers, execu do everything possib proper protection for rull name of sole or nventor's signature desidence Kanag Post Office Address	Il not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. OR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all te all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in all countries. first inventor Hideharu Matsushita Date October 14, 19 awa, Japan Citizenship Japan Coofficienship Japan Coofficienship Japan
AND ASSIGNO degal representatives awful papers, execut do everything possib proper protection for full name of sole or inventor's signature desidence Kanag rost Office Address full name of second decond Inventor's signature decond Inventor's signature	Il not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. OR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all te all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in all countries. First inventor Hideharu Matsushita Hideharu Matsushita Date October 14, 19
AND ASSIGNO legal representatives awful papers, execu do everything possib proper protection for rull name of sole or nventor's signature Residence Kanag Post Office Address Full name of second lecond Inventor's signature Residence Exama Second Residence	Il not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. OR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all te all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in all countries. First inventor Hideharu Matsushita Hideharu Matsushita Date October 14, 19
AND ASSIGNO legal representatives awful papers, execu do everything possib proper protection for rull name of sole or nventor's signature Residence Kanag Post Office Address Full name of second lecond Inventor's signature Residence Exama Second Residence	Il not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. OR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all te all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in all countries. First inventor Hideharu Matsushita Date October 14, 19 awa, Japan Citizenship Japan C/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan joint inventor, if any gnature Date
AND ASSIGNO degal representatives awful papers, executed exercises awful name of sole or exercises awful name of second executed exercises awful name of second executed exercises awful papers awful name of second executed exercises awful name of second exercises awfu	Il not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. OR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all te all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in all countries. First inventor Hideharu Matsushita Hideharu Matsushita Date October 14, 19
AND ASSIGNO legal representatives lawful papers, executed everything possible proper protection for full name of sole or enventor's signature exidence Kanage Post Office Address exidence Cond Inventor's signature exidence Cost Office Address exidence Cost Office Cost Office Address exidence Cost Office Address exidence Cost Office Cos	Il not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. OR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all te all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally let to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in all countries. First inventor Hideharu Matsushita Date October 14, 19
AND ASSIGNO legal representatives lawful papers, executed everything possibly proper protection for full name of sole or inventor's signature Residence Kanage Post Office Address Full name of second Second Inventor's signature executed everything post of fice Address Full name of second Second Inventor's signature executed everything eve	Il not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. OR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all te all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally le to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce said invention in all countries. First inventor Hideharu Matsushita Hideharu Matsushita Date October 14, 19

RECORDED: 10/27/1999

PATENT REEL: 010353 FRAME: 0667